agreement whereby the Reinsurer would receive the annuity premiums from DirectComp
and pay benefits when they occur.  In addition, the Reinsurer was required to hold
collateral equal to DirectComp’s economic reserve in a trust account.

(a) (1 point)  Describe the steps to compute DirectComp’s economic reserve

requirement using Monte Carlo simulation.

(b) (2 points)  Explain the advantages and disadvantages of using Monte Carlo
simulation to determine DirectComp’s economic reserve.

(c) (1 point)  Determine whether a risk-neutral or real world model is more

appropriate when performing DirectComp’s economic reserve calculation.  Justify
your response.

Exam ERM-ILA:  Fall 2016 - 6 - GO ON TO NEXT PAGE
Enterprise Risk Management – Individual Life & Annuities Extension

3. Continued

(d) (5 points)  In 2016, Reinsurer is performing a retrospective analysis of this
reinsurance arrangement as a case study.

At pricing (in 2006), DirectComp conducted the following stress test for
Reinsurer and showed that the biggest increase in CTE70 was 25%, which
Reinsurer considered to be within its tolerance.

Account Value Shock CTE70 (Million) % of Baseline

Baseline 100
-10% 104 104%
-20% 110 110%
-30% 125 125%

When it received the 2008 annual reinsurance report in early 2009, Reinsurer
observed that its collateral asset requirement had increased by 80% during the
2008 financial crisis.

(i) Analyze the adequacy of the provided stress test.

(ii) Evaluate whether the collateral asset increase is reasonable.

(iii) Identify the risks DirectComp is exposed to from the reinsurance

arrangement.

(iv) Recommend actions DirectComp could have taken in advance to mitigate

risks from the reinsurance arrangement that you identified in (iii).

Question 3 continued on next page